
METRO DIGEST
V O L  -  1 1  N O V  2 0 2 2

         Electric three-wheeler service was launched at Arignar Anna Alandur
Metro Station by CMRL in collaboration with M-Auto Pride (LEGGO) as part of
offering First & Last Mile connectivity to entice prospective new commuters to
Metro Service.

On November 9, 2022, Thiru. T. M. Anbarasan, Minister of Rural Industries,
Cottage Industries, and Small Industries of Tamil Nadu, flagged off M-Auto
(LEGGO) Electric Three-Wheeler services at Arignar Anna Alandur Metro
Station in the presence of Thiru. R.S. Bharathi, Member of Parliament,            
 Thiru. Rajesh Chaturvedi, (Systems and Operations), CMRL,                     
Thiru. Mansoor Al Buhari, Founder and Chairman of M-Auto Group,                 
 Thiru. N. Chandran, Chairman of Alandur Zonal Committee of Chennai
Corporation, officials and staff of CMRL were present during the occasion.

The first fully electric three-wheeler manufacturer to receive reto-fit approval
is M-Auto Pride (LEGGO). The rides can be reserved in person or using a
smartphone application (LEGGO). Cash and electronic payment methods are
also acceptable forms of payment. Passengers will be charged a flat fee of
12 yen per kilometer as an introductory offer.

Launch of Additional Passenger M-Auto Last Mile
Connectivity Services



2

The contract for supply of 26 numbers of 3-car
driverless trains was singed between Chennai
Metro Rail Limited and Alstom Transport India
Limited for a value of INR 946.92 Crore
including taxes and duties on November 17,
2022 at Chennai Metro Rail Limited, MetroS,
Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai. 

The agreement was signed by                           
 Thiru. Rajesh Chaturvedi, Director                          
(Systems and Operations), CMRL and                                           
Thiru. Rajeev Joisar, Commercial Director –
India & South Asia, Alstom Transport India
Limited in presence of Thiru. M.A. Siddique,
I.A.S., Managing Director, CMRL. 

The scope of work under this Contract is
“Design, Manufacture, Supply, Testing and
Commissioning of 26 numbers of Standard
Gauge Driverless Metro Rolling Stock, Training
of Personnel, Supply of Spare parts and defect
liability. The Notice to proceed the works under
this Contract is issued by CMRL to Alstom with
commencement date as November 17, 2022.       

PHASE 2 ROLLING STOCK CONTRACT AGREEMENT SIGNED BETWEEN
CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED AND ALSTOM TRANSPORT INDIA

LIMITED

 With this, the first train under this contract will
be delivered to CMRL in August 2024 at the
Poonamallee Depot. The first train will be
rigorously tested in CMRL facility for 14 months,
which includes integration testing with other
systems of CMRL and service trials. Subsequent
trains under this contract will be delivered from
November 2024 to August 2025 and will be
tested at site. Dr. Prasanna Kumar Acharya,
Director (Finance), Thiru. A.R.Rajendran, CGM
(RS), Senior Officials and Staff of CMRL were
present during the occasion.





Top 10 commuters who made maximum   number
of rides in a month will be rewarded with a Gift
Voucher / Branded   Product of value not more
than Rs. 2000/- and Travel card with Unlimited 
 rides for 30 days (Worth Rs. 2500/- (+) Rs.50/-
Deposit).

 
  S.No

  

 
  Travel Card Number

  

 
  No.of Rides

  

 
  1
  

 
  1101741962

  

 
  110

  

 
  2
  

 
  1101943388

  

 
  107

  

 
  3
  

 
  1101526512

  

 
  107

  

 
  4
  

 
  1101510475

  

 
  106

  

 
  5
  

 
  1101471421

  

 
  101

  

 
  6
  

 
  1101936186

  

 
  87
  

 
  7
  

 
  1101770342

  

 
  86
  

 
  8
  

 
  1101458069

  

 
  86
  

 
  9
  

 
  1101688129

  

 
  85
  

 
  10
  

 
  1101606240

  

 
  83
  

Top 10 commuters who had made top up   of
Rs.1500/- & above per transaction during the
month. The lucky draw  winners will be rewarded
with a gift voucher / Branded Product of value not  
more than Rs.2,000/-

 S.No Travel Card Number  Name

 
  1

   1101492627  
   Dashrath  

 
  2

   1101735911  
   Mugundos  

 
  3

   1101278606  
   Karan  

 
  4

   1101303006  
   Vignesh  

 
  5

   1101069167  
   Ratamurugan  

 
  6

   1101909063  
   Eva Mercy  

 
  7

   1101685033  
   Haripriya Napa  

 
  8

   1101111069  
   Mohamed  

 
  9

   1101763778  
   Iyyappan  

 
  10

   1101662923  
   Vigila S  

Top 10 commuters who purchased CMRL Travel
Card and also made TOP Up for minimum
amount of Rs.500/- have been rewarded with
Free Top up worth Rs. 1,450/- and a Gift
Voucher / Branded Product of value not more
than Rs.2,000/-

 S.No Travel Card Number  Name

 
  1

   1101938060  
   Dominic  

 
  2

   1101901054  
   Debraj Saha  

 
  3

   1101974449  
   Lavanya  

 
  4

   1101904642  
   Sagar AR  

 
  5

   1101971575  
   R Guruvenkatesh  

 
  6

   1101961198  
   T Magizharasi  

 
  7

   1101498078  
   H Abdul Rahman  

 
  8

   1101763262  
   R Swaminathan  

 
  9

   1101890242  
   Srivathsan  

 
  10 

   1101949713  
   K Dharani Priya  

CMRL had announced several exciting schemes to
encourage passengers to utilise the Metro Train Services
from March 21, 2022. The Gift vouchers and rewards
were distributed by Thiru. Rajesh Chathurvedi, Director
(System and Operations) and Senior Officials of CMRL
and Mark Metro were present during the occasion.

ANNOUNCEMENT OF 30 LUCKY DRAW WINNERS 
(21ST OCTOBER – 20TH NOVEMBER 2022)

Connect with Us
@cmrlofficial

Chennai Metro Rail

@chennaimetrorail

@ChennaiMetroRail

Chennai Metro Rail

www.chennaimetrorail.org

Published by
Chennai Metro Rail Limited,
Admin Building, CMRL Depot,
Poonamallee High Road,
Koyambedu, Chennai – 600107

Help Line :  1860-425-1515
Email : chennaimetrorail@cmrl.in

For Private Circulation Only

Disclaimer
The information/contents of this newsletter
is not for legal purpose

EDITING & GRAPHICS
R. Shruti Shambavi, DM (PR)

L. Girirajan,  JD (PR)
R. Shruti Shambavi, DM (PR)

CHAIRMAN
THIRU. MANOJ JOSHI, I.A.S.
SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN
AFFAIRS, GOVT. OF INDIA

MANAGING DIRECTOR
THIRU. M.A. SIDDIQUE, I.A.S.
MANAGING DIRECTOR
CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED

EDITOR
Rajesh Chaturvedi, 
Director (S&O)

SUB - EDITOR 

tel:1860-425-1515
mailto:chennaimetrorail@cmrl.in

