



Launch of Additional Passenger M-Auto Last Mile Connectivity Services

Electric three-wheeler service was launched at Arignar Anna Alandur Metro Station by CMRL in collaboration with M-Auto Pride (LEGGO) as part of offering First & Last Mile connectivity to entice prospective new commuters to Metro Service.

On November 9, 2022, Thiru. T. M. Anbarasan, Minister of Rural Industries, Cottage Industries, and Small Industries of Tamil Nadu, flagged off M-Auto (LEGGO) Electric Three-Wheeler services at Arignar Anna Alandur Metro Station in the presence of Thiru. R.S. Bharathi, Member of Parliament, Thiru. Rajesh Chaturvedi, (Systems and Operations), CMRL, Thiru. Mansoor Al Buhari, Founder and Chairman of M-Auto Group, Thiru. N. Chandran, Chairman of Alandur Zonal Committee of Chennai Corporation, officials and staff of CMRL were present during the occasion.

The first fully electric three-wheeler manufacturer to receive reto-fit approval is M-Auto Pride (LEGGO). The rides can be reserved in person or using a smartphone application (LEGGO). Cash and electronic payment methods are also acceptable forms of payment. Passengers will be charged a flat fee of 12 yen per kilometer as an introductory offer.



PHASE 2 ROLLING STOCK CONTRACT AGREEMENT SIGNED BETWEEN CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED AND ALSTOM TRANSPORT INDIA **LIMITED**

driverless trains was singed between Chennai be delivered to CMRL in August 2024 at the Metro Rail Limited and Alstom Transport India Poonamallee Depot. The first train will be Limited for a value of INR 946.92 Crore rigorously tested in CMRL facility for 14 months, including taxes and duties on November 17, which includes integration testing with other 2022 at Chennai Metro Rail Limited, MetroS, systems of CMRL and service trials. Subsequent Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai.

The agreement signed Thiru. Rajesh Chaturvedi, and Operations), CMRL (Systems Thiru. Rajeev Joisar, Commercial Director - present during the occasion. India & South Asia, Alstom Transport India Limited in presence of Thiru. M.A. Siddique, I.A.S., Managing Director, CMRL.

The scope of work under this Contract is "Design, Manufacture, Supply, Testing and Commissioning of 26 numbers of Standard Gauge Driverless Metro Rolling Stock, Training of Personnel, Supply of Spare parts and defect liability. The Notice to proceed the works under this Contract is issued by CMRL to Alstom with commencement date as November 17, 2022.

The contract for supply of 26 numbers of 3-car With this, the first train under this contract will trains under this contract will be delivered from November 2024 to August 2025 and will be by tested at site. Dr. Prasanna Kumar Acharya, Director Director (Finance), Thiru. A.R.Rajendran, CGM and (RS), Senior Officials and Staff of CMRL were





அதிகபட்சமாக 2,47,352

பயணிகள் மெட்ரோ இரயில்களில் 07.11.2022 அன்று பயணம் செய்துள்ளனர் passengers travelled in the Metro Train on 07.11.2022



நவம்பர் November

62,71,730

பயணிகள் பயணம் செய்துள்ளனர் Passengers Travelled



Moving People, Sustaining Growth!



செப்டம்பர் September

61,12,906

பயணிகள் பயணம் செய்துள்ளனர் Passengers Travelled

அக்டோபர் October

61,56,360

பயணிகள் பயணம் செய்துள்ளனர் Passengers Travelled



அக்டோபரில் 36,33,056 பயணிகளுடன் ஒப்பிடுகையில், நவம்பர் மாதத்தில் அதிகபட்சமாக 40,23,296 பயணிகள் பயண அட்டையைப் பயன்படுத்தி பயணம் செய்துள்ளனர்.

A maximum of **40,23,296** passengers travelled using Travel Card in November compared to **36,33,056** in October.

2022 ஜனவரி–நவம்பர் January–November

2022 **5,43,23,113**

பயணிகள் பயணம் செய்துள்ளனர் Passengers Travelled

ANNOUNCEMENT OF 30 LUCKY DRAW WINNERS (21ST OCTOBER - 20TH NOVEMBER 2022)

CMRL had announced several exciting schemes to encourage passengers to utilise the Metro Train Services from March 21, 2022. The Gift vouchers and rewards were distributed by Thiru. Rajesh Chathurvedi, Director (System and Operations) and Senior Officials of CMRL and Mark Metro were present during the occasion.



ot V th	Top 10 commuters who made maximum number of rides in a month will be rewarded with a Gift Voucher / Branded Product of value not more than Rs. 2000/- and Travel card with Unlimited rides for 30 days (Worth Rs. 2500/- (+) Rs.50/-Deposit).				Top 10 commuters who had made top up of Rs.1500/- & above per transaction during the month. The lucky draw winners will be rewarded with a gift voucher / Branded Product of value not more than Rs.2,000/-			Top 10 commuters who purchased CMRL Travel Card and also made TOP Up for minimum amount of Rs.500/- have been rewarded with Free Top up worth Rs. 1,450/- and a Gift Voucher / Branded Product of value not more than Rs.2,000/-		
	S.No	Travel Card Number	No.of Rides	S.No	Travel Card Number	Name	S.No	Travel Card Number	Name	
	1	1101741962	110	1	1101492627	Dashrath	1	1101938060	Dominic	
	2	1101943388	107	2	1101735911	Mugundos	2	1101901054	Debraj Saha	
	3	1101526512	107	3	1101278606	Karan	3	1101974449	Lavanya	
	4	1101510475	106	4	1101303006	Vignesh	4	1101904642	Sagar AR	
	5	1101471421	101	5	1101069167	Ratamurugan	5	1101971575	R Guruvenkatesh	
	6	1101936186	87	6	1101909063	Eva Mercy	6	1101961198	T Magizharasi	
	7	1101770342	86	7	1101685033	Haripriya Napa	7	1101498078	H Abdul Rahman	
	8	1101458069	86	8	1101111069	Mohamed	8	1101763262	R Swaminathan	
	9	1101688129	85	9	1101763778	lyyappan	9	1101890242	Srivathsan	
					_					

CHAIRMAN THIRU. MANOJ JOSHI, I.A.S.

SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS, GOVT. OF INDIA

1101606240

MANAGING DIRECTOR THIRU. M.A. SIDDIQUE, I.A.S.

MANAGING DIRECTOR CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED

Published by

10

Chennai Metro Rail Limited, Admin Building, CMRL Depot, Poonamallee High Road, Koyambedu, Chennai - 600107

Help Line: 1860-425-1515 Email: chennaimetrorail@cmrl.in

Disclaimer

mation/contents of this newsletter is not for legal purpose

For Private Circulation Only

EDITOR

10

83

Rajesh Chaturvedi, Director (S&O)

SUB - EDITOR

L. Girirajan, JD (PR) R. Shruti Shambavi, DM (PR)

1101662923

Vigila S

EDITING & GRAPHICS

R. Shruti Shambavi, DM (PR)

Connect with Us

ecmrlofficial

a

Chennai Metro Rail

(O)

echennaimetrorail





@ChennaiMetroRail



www.chennaimetrorail.org



1101949713

K Dharani Priva